
Oklahoma Water Resources Board ﻿Proof of Perpetuity: 

Clean Water SRF - Cash Flow & Capacity Analysis (October 2024) To-Date Capitalization to Preserve: 386,920,620     

Projected Future Program Cashflows Future Grant Transfers to DWSRF -                    

 Assumed Future CW Capitalization: 83,794,350       

Total Preservation Requirement: 470,714,970     

Summary of Assumed Clean Water Funding Capacity Equity Fund Balance 4/1/2052: 620,687,429     

Perpetuity Excess/(Shortfall): 149,972,459     

(2) (3) Total Annual Cumulative

(1) Costs of Net Bond Recycling Assumed (4) Recycling Principal  Program Loan

Fiscal Bonds Issuance @  Funded Federal State Transfer to Total Recycled Loans Funded Forgiveness Total Annual Funding

Year Sold 1.00% Loans Cap Grants Match Drinking  Water Direct Loans Loans in Program Loans Loan Funding Since FY2011

2011 85,000,000          782,316            87,041,969          9,655,835         3,292,200       12,948,035             32,761,927       132,751,931          2,465,335         135,217,266       135,217,266        

2012 86,505,000          304,502            100,000,000        7,347,296         2,386,000       9,733,296               30,574,911       140,308,207          1,105,504         141,413,711       276,630,977        

2013 -                      -                   -                       10,327,613       2,283,800       12,611,413             -                   12,611,413            634,627            13,246,040         289,877,017        

2014 -                      -                   -                       9,846,493         2,157,200       12,003,693             -                   12,003,693            508,067            12,511,760         302,388,777        

2015 -                      -                   -                       10,258,437       2,265,600       12,524,037             -                   12,524,037            616,443            13,140,480         315,529,257        

2016 100,620,000        748,052            109,707,636        9,818,240         2,253,800       12,072,040             -                   121,779,676          1,000,000         122,779,676       438,308,933        

2017 -                      -                   -                       9,283,700         2,159,000       11,442,700             -                   11,442,700            1,079,500         12,522,200         450,831,133        

2018 -                      -                   -                       9,212,320         2,142,400       11,354,720             -                   11,354,720            1,071,200         12,425,920         463,257,053        

2019 -                      -                   -                       11,151,620       2,593,400       -                       13,745,020             -                   13,745,020            1,296,700         15,041,720         478,298,773        

2020 -                      -                   -                       11,151,620       2,567,400       15,000,000          13,719,020             -                   13,719,020            1,283,700         15,002,720         493,301,493        

2021 100,000,000        695,482            121,128,526        11,040,680       2,567,600       13,608,280             -                   134,736,806          1,283,800         136,020,606       629,322,099        

2022 -                      -                   -                       11,039,820       2,567,400       13,607,220             -                   13,607,220            1,283,700         14,890,920         644,213,019        

2023 150,000,000        920,249            162,649,133        15,373,430       7,500,000       22,873,430             -                   185,522,563          7,980,610         193,503,173       837,716,192        

2024 -                      -                   -                       13,800,860       2,896,200       16,697,060             -                   16,697,060            8,857,700         25,554,760         863,270,952        

2025 130,000,000        790,032            145,060,019        15,041,930       4,993,600       20,035,530             60,096,000       225,191,549          9,662,270         234,853,819       1,098,124,772     

2026 130,000,000        1,300,000         128,700,000        15,041,930       4,993,600       20,035,530             27,090,200       175,825,730          9,662,270         185,488,000       1,283,612,772     

2027 130,000,000        1,300,000         128,700,000        15,041,930       4,993,600       20,035,530             25,184,600       173,920,130          9,662,270         183,582,400       1,467,195,172     

2028 130,000,000        1,300,000         128,700,000        5,671,700         1,319,000       6,990,700               27,710,600       163,401,300          659,500            164,060,800       1,631,255,972     

2029 130,000,000        1,300,000         128,700,000        -                 -                          31,991,100       160,691,100          160,691,100       1,791,947,072     

2030 130,000,000        1,300,000         128,700,000        -                 -                          34,998,000       163,698,000          163,698,000       1,955,645,072     

2031 104,000,000        1,040,000         102,960,000        -                 -                          37,568,800       140,528,800          140,528,800       2,096,173,872     

2032 104,000,000        1,040,000         102,960,000        -                 -                          39,430,000       142,390,000          142,390,000       2,238,563,872     

2033 104,000,000        1,040,000         102,960,000        -                    -                 -                          40,707,100       143,667,100          143,667,100       2,382,230,972     

2034 18,070,000          180,700            17,889,300          -                    -                 -                          41,393,600       59,282,900            59,282,900         2,441,513,872     

1,632,195,000     14,041,333       1,695,856,584     200,105,454     55,931,800     15,000,000          256,037,254           429,506,838     2,381,400,676       60,113,196       2,441,513,872    

(1) All Bonds assumed to be 20 yr w/ approx. level debt service & structured to reflect an average coverage of 1.40x. See underlying schedules for detailed bond rates and amorts.

(2) Federal Cap Grants excluding transfers to Drinking Water, less Set-Asides and Principal Forgiveness funds. See additional schedules for details.

(3) State Match funded with bond proceeds. Assumed at 20% of available Cap Grant. 

(4) Recycled loans are originated with existing cash balances and excess Revenue Funds, after bond debt service has been paid. 

Historical Bond Issuances:

Series Delivery Par Sold

2004 10/26/04 121,075,000       

Note: All Future Loans assume 40% subsidy, 20 year level structure. 2011A 04/03/11 85,000,000         

See underlying schedules for detailed cash flow analysis. 2012B 11/07/12 86,505,000         

2014A (Ref) 03/20/14 55,560,000         

2015 12/17/15 100,620,000       

2019 (Ref) 12/19/19 126,210,000       

2020 12/17/20 100,000,000       

2023A 02/23/23 150,000,000       

Total: 824,970,000       
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Oklahoma Water Resources Board

Clean Water SRF - Cash Flow & Capacity Analysis (October 2024)

Projected Future Program Cashflows

Projected Cashflow & Coverage Schedule

Annual

Total Funds Coverage

2013 Bond Plus: Revenue Existing Tab C5 Tab C6 Tab C7 Annual Total Excess Transfer Available w/o with

Existing CW Debt Service Existing CW Future Total Net DSRF  Fund Annual and Projected Recycled Direct Leveraged Future Pledged Annual Annual (to)/from DSRF To Pay DSRF DSRF

Date Debt Service Savings Debt Service Debt Service Debt Service Earnings Earnings Earnings Loan P&I Loans Loans Loans Loan P&I Loan P& I Revenues Revenues Program Equity Release Debt Service Princ. Princ.

04/01/23 -                   -                       -                       -                     -                     -                     -                       -                     -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                     -                        -                     -                       n/a n/a

04/01/24 -                   -                       -                       194,096             -                     194,096             -                       -                     -                     -                       -                       -                       194,096               194,096             (194,096)               2,275,862          2,469,958            n/a n/a

04/01/25 41,862,725       -                       41,862,725          142,889             199,292             342,181             58,562,325          -                     -                     -                       -                       58,562,325          58,904,506          17,041,781        (17,041,781)          3,195,746          62,100,252          1.41x 1.48x

04/01/26 47,468,648       -                       47,468,648          950,083             997                    951,079             63,707,875          1,746,838          582,382             4,216,526            6,545,746            70,253,622          71,204,701          23,736,053        (23,736,053)          3,154,863          74,359,564          1.50x 1.57x

04/01/27 48,023,767       14,935,000          62,958,767          -                     5                        5                        67,861,394          4,817,355          1,936,184          13,527,441          20,280,979          88,142,373          88,142,378          25,183,612        (25,183,612)          -                     88,142,378          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/28 45,987,769       23,282,000          69,269,769          -                     0                        0                        64,938,362          6,581,074          3,282,886          22,178,102          32,042,062          96,980,425          96,980,425          27,710,655        (27,710,655)          -                     96,980,425          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/29 44,449,572       35,526,500          79,976,072          -                     0                        0                        62,651,767          9,349,986          4,490,603          35,474,736          49,315,324          111,967,091        111,967,091        31,991,019        (31,991,019)          -                     111,967,091        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/30 44,286,300       43,207,750          87,494,050          -                     0                        0                        62,372,768          11,495,511        4,498,408          44,125,397          60,119,316          122,492,084        122,492,084        34,998,034        (34,998,034)          -                     122,492,084        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/31 42,975,797       50,933,000          93,908,797          -                     0                        0                        60,358,568          13,844,569        4,498,408          52,776,059          71,119,036          131,477,604        131,477,604        37,568,807        (37,568,807)          -                     131,477,604        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/32 41,384,993       57,189,750          98,574,743          -                     0                        0                        57,414,140          16,366,913        4,498,408          59,725,326          80,590,646          138,004,786        138,004,786        39,430,043        (39,430,043)          -                     138,004,786        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/33 37,965,819       63,797,000          101,762,819        -                     0                        0                        52,310,499          19,015,150        4,498,408          66,645,855          90,159,413          142,469,912        142,469,912        40,707,093        (40,707,093)          -                     142,469,912        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/34 33,131,155       70,336,250          103,467,405        -                     0                        0                        45,046,262          21,749,881        4,498,408          73,566,384          99,814,673          144,860,934        144,860,935        41,393,530        (41,393,530)          -                     144,860,935        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/35 31,784,480       72,966,875          104,751,355        -                     0                        0                        42,763,649          24,531,414        4,498,408          74,863,805          103,893,627        146,657,276        146,657,276        41,905,921        (41,905,921)          -                     146,657,276        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/36 29,714,493       73,922,000          103,636,493        -                     209,530             209,530             40,922,448          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        144,882,264        145,091,793        41,455,301        (41,455,301)          -                     145,091,793        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/37 29,180,943       74,063,250          103,244,193        -                     417,854             417,854             40,162,552          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        144,122,367        144,540,221        41,296,028        (41,296,028)          -                     144,540,221        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/38 27,921,043       73,940,000          101,861,043        -                     626,423             626,423             38,020,738          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        141,980,553        142,606,976        40,745,933        (40,745,933)          -                     142,606,976        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/39 25,708,893       73,530,750          99,239,643          -                     833,285             833,285             34,142,850          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        138,102,665        138,935,950        39,696,308        (39,696,308)          -                     138,935,950        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/40 23,666,243       73,450,500          97,116,743          -                     1,035,933          1,035,933          30,966,140          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        134,925,955        135,961,888        38,845,146        (38,845,146)          -                     135,961,888        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/41 21,805,493       73,469,000          95,274,493          -                     1,235,338          1,235,338          28,191,891          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        132,151,707        133,387,045        38,112,552        (38,112,552)          -                     133,387,045        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/42 -                                    20,329,643       73,196,500          93,526,143          -                     1,432,078          1,432,078          25,546,858          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        129,506,673        130,938,751        37,412,608        (37,412,608)          -                     130,938,751        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/43 -                                    19,704,688       72,922,250          92,626,938          -                     1,626,301          1,626,301          24,090,301          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        128,050,116        129,676,417        37,049,480        (37,049,480)          -                     129,676,417        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/44 -                                    9,093,000         83,026,500          92,119,500          -                     1,819,680          1,819,680          23,187,692          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        127,147,507        128,967,187        36,847,687        (36,847,687)          -                     128,967,187        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/45 -                                    9,093,750         81,920,250          91,014,000          -                     2,013,017          2,013,017          21,448,429          24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        125,408,244        127,421,261        36,407,261        (36,407,261)          -                     127,421,261        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/46 -                                    9,097,500         81,812,750          90,910,250          -                     2,205,118          2,205,118          21,110,515          -                     24,577,629        4,498,408          74,883,778          103,959,815        125,070,330        127,275,448        36,365,198        (36,365,198)          -                     127,275,448        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/47 -                                    9,093,250         70,814,250          79,907,500          -                     2,397,970          2,397,970          20,520,679          -                     20,572,980        3,163,289          65,217,338          88,953,608          109,474,287        111,872,257        31,964,757        (31,964,757)          -                     111,872,257        1.40x 1.40x

04/01/48 -                                    9,095,500         62,311,750          71,407,250          -                     2,569,784          2,569,784          20,264,985          -                     18,752,094        1,816,587          56,566,676          77,135,357          97,400,342          99,970,125          28,562,875        (28,562,875)          -                     99,970,125          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/49 -                                    9,093,000         45,204,750          54,297,750          -                     2,725,447          2,725,447          18,832,149          -                     15,196,705        -                     39,265,353          54,462,058          73,294,207          76,019,654          21,721,904        (21,721,904)          -                     76,019,654          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/50 -                                    -                   44,802,500          44,802,500          -                     2,847,684          2,847,684          16,217,344          -                     13,046,401        -                     30,614,691          43,661,092          59,878,436          62,726,120          17,923,620        (17,923,620)          -                     62,726,120          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/51 -                                    -                   34,936,000          34,936,000          -                     2,951,540          2,951,540          13,303,446          -                     10,693,985        -                     21,964,030          32,658,015          45,961,461          48,913,001          13,977,001        (13,977,001)          -                     48,913,001          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/52 -                                    -                   26,039,750          26,039,750          -                     3,036,183          3,036,183          10,205,963          -                     8,168,772          -                     15,043,500          23,212,272          33,418,235          36,454,418          10,414,668        (10,414,668)          -                     36,454,418          1.40x 1.40x

04/01/53 -                                    -                   12,900,000          12,900,000          3,103,437          3,103,437          -                       -                     5,518,457          -                     8,122,971            13,641,428          13,641,428          16,744,865          3,844,865          (3,844,865)            16,744,865          1.30x 1.30x

